aggregate principal amount of US$500,000 at the initial conversion price of HK$0.65
per Share (the “Conversion”). As a result of the Conversion, the Company allotted
and issued a total of 5,961,538 Conversion Shares to Masan Fund on 5 March 2021.
Such Conversion Shares rank pari passu in all respects among themselves and with
all other existing Shares in issue. These 5,961,538 Conversion Shares representing
approximately 1.24% of the total issued Shares of the Company before the
Conversion and approximately 1.22% of the total issued Shares of the Company as
enlarged by the allotment and issue of the 5,961,538 Conversion Shares upon the
Conversion.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Immediately before the Conversion, the Company has 482,290,000 Shares in issue.
After the Conversion and as at the date of this announcement, the Company has
488,251,538 Shares in issue. For illustrative purpose only, the shareholding structure
of the Company (i) immediately before the Conversion and (ii) immediately after the
Conversion is set out below:

Shareholders
Immediately before

the Conversion
Immediately after the

Conversion
Number

of Shares
Approximate

(%)
Number

of Shares
Approximate

(%)

Chan Yick Yan Andross (1) 97,920,887 20.30 97,920,887 20.06
PBLA Limited 75,223,669 15.60 75,223,669 15.41
Lau Hing Tat Patrick (2) 55,215,444 11.45 55,215,444 11.31
The Subscriber — — — —
Masan Fund — — 5,961,538 1.22
Other non-public Shareholders 9,829,275 2.04 9,829,275 2.01
Other Shareholders 244,100,725 50.61 244,100,725 49.99
Total 482,290,000 100 488,251,538 100

Notes:

1. Mr. Chan Yick Yan Andross, is an Executive Director and the Chief Executive Officer of the

Company, holds 4,204,000 Shares by himself and 93,716,887 Shares through CYY Holdings

Limited, a company wholly owned by him.

− 2 −

2. Mr. Lau Hing Tat, Patrick, is the Chairman and an Executive Director of the Company, holds

11,232,000 Shares by himself, 46,003,444 Shares through LSBJ Holdings Limited, a company

wholly owned by him and is interested in 1,980,000 Shares held by his spouse.

By Order of the Board
Earthasia International Holdings Limited

Lau Hing Tat Patrick
Chairman